
Page 1 to 12

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000498-2022 

Contract

Voluntary, Community and Social Enterprise Sector
Support Services within Warwickshire

Warwickshire County Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-000498

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02e8aa  

Published 7 January 2022, 1:55pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Warwickshire County Council

Shire Hall,Market Square

WARWICK

CV344RL

Contact

Heather Boyd

Email

heatherboyd@warwickshire.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000498-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000498-2022
mailto:heatherboyd@warwickshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 12

+44 1926412430

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG13 - Warwickshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.warwickshire.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.warwickshire.gov.uk


Page 3 to 12

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Voluntary, Community and Social Enterprise Sector Support Services within Warwickshire

Reference number

12453

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Warwickshire County Council (the Council) has commissioned a single provider to deliver all
four lots that will deliver a range of activities to build a thriving, sustainable and dynamic
Voluntary, Community and Social Enterprise (VCSE) Sector that improves the lives of
individuals and communities in Warwickshire.

The service is divided into the following four lots:

Lot 1: Volunteering Infrastructure

Lot 2: Social Action

Lot 3: Social Enterprise Development

Lot 4: Collaboration, Partnerships and Development

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)



Page 4 to 12

Value excluding VAT: £1,658,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Volunteering Infrastructure

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85322000 - Community action programme

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG13 - Warwickshire

Main site or place of performance

Within the county boundaries of Warwickshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Warwickshire County Council (the Council) has commissioned a single provider(s) to deliver
a range of activities to build a thriving, sustainable and dynamic Voluntary, Community and
Social Enterprise (VCSE) Sector that improves the lives of individuals and communities in
Warwickshire.

The procurement was an open procedure.

These services may be subject to modifications and changes in order to meet the changing
needs of the Council and the service and increases or decreases in funding.

II.2.14) Additional information

The initial contract term will be for 3 years however the Council reserves the right to extend
the contract by further periods not exceeding 24 months



Page 5 to 12

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Social Action

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85322000 - Community action programme

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG13 - Warwickshire

Main site or place of performance

Within the county boundaries of Warwickshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Warwickshire County Council (the Council) has commissioned a single provider(s) to deliver
a range of activities to build a thriving, sustainable and dynamic Voluntary, Community and
Social Enterprise (VCSE) Sector that improves the lives of individuals and communities in
Warwickshire.

The procurement was an open procedure.

These services may be subject to modifications and changes in order to meet the changing
needs of the Council and the service and increases or decreases in funding.

II.2.14) Additional information

The initial contract term will be for 3 years however the Council reserves the right to extend
the contract by further periods not exceeding 24 months

II.2) Description



Page 6 to 12

II.2.1) Title

Social Enterprise Development

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85322000 - Community action programme

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG13 - Warwickshire

Main site or place of performance

Within the county boundaries of Warwickshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Warwickshire County Council (the Council) has commissioned a single provider(s) to deliver
a range of activities to build a thriving, sustainable and dynamic Voluntary, Community and
Social Enterprise (VCSE) Sector that improves the lives of individuals and communities in
Warwickshire.

The procurement was an open procedure.

These services may be subject to modifications and changes in order to meet the changing
needs of the Council and the service and increases or decreases in funding.

II.2.14) Additional information

The initial contract term will be for 3 years however the Council reserves the right to extend
the contract by further periods not exceeding 24 months

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 7 to 12

Collaboration, Partnerships and Development The supplier will perform an enabling function
to deliver the conditions for collaboration and co-production.

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85322000 - Community action programme

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG13 - Warwickshire

Main site or place of performance

Within the county boundaries of Warwickshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Warwickshire County Council (the Council) has commissioned a single provider(s) to deliver
a range of activities to build a thriving, sustainable and dynamic Voluntary, Community and
Social Enterprise (VCSE) Sector that improves the lives of individuals and communities in
Warwickshire.

The procurement was an open procedure.

These services may be subject to modifications and changes in order to meet the changing
needs of the Council and the service and increases or decreases in funding.

II.2.14) Additional information

The initial contract term will be for 3 years however the Council reserves the right to extend
the contract by further periods not exceeding 24 months



Page 8 to 12

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-024893

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Social Action

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

/Notice/024893-2021


Page 9 to 12

Warwickshire Community and Voluntary Action

Rugby

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG13 - Warwickshire

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £500,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Social Action

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 



Page 10 to 12

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Warwickshire Community and Voluntary Action

Rugby

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG13 - Warwickshire

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £200,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

3

Title

Social Enterprise Development

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 



Page 11 to 12

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Warwickshire Community and Voluntary Action

Rugby

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG13 - Warwickshire

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £200,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

4

Title

Collaboration, Partnerships and Development

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 



Page 12 to 12

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Warwickshire Community and Voluntary Action

Rugby

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG13 - Warwickshire

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £758,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court for England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-06T18:51:45+0100
	TCPDF




